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THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: March 23,2016

Sponsored by Council Members: Mihalko, Matzo Papastrat Scanngl Cronce Taylor

Introduced by Commlttee Finance

RESOLUTION i
entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH
FAIRVIEW RECOVERY SERVICES INC. FOR
THE USE OF FY35, FY36, FY37, FY38, FY39
AND FY41 CDBG FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED $80,000 '

WHEREAS the Clty of Binghamton Wlshes to. enter into an agreement Wlth Fairview
Recovery Serv1ces Inc. for the use of Flscal Years 35 36 37 38 39 and 41 Communlty

Development Block Grant funding. (Human Servrce

intensive addiction case management program.

1n the * ';al amount of $80,000 for an

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the Clty of Brnghamton duly convened in regular

session, does hereby:

RESOLV;’{Ethat the Mayor of the City of Bingh’é.mton, or his designee, is hereby authorized

to enter into an agreement, approved as to form and content by the Ofﬁcé"i‘Of Corporation Counsel,

with Fairview Recovery Services Inc. for the use of Flscal Years 35 36, 37 38, 39 and 41

Community Development Block Grant funds in the total amount of $80 ()()O for an intensive

addiction case management program and that funds for thls purpose be deducted as follows:

Amount

$10,755.71
13,396.19
7,009.99
143.67
28,694.44

20,000.00

$80,000.00

Budget l1n

€CD8676.533515.CDY35 (Hurnan Serv1ces) '
CD8676 533515. CDY36 (Human Services)
CD8676.533515.CDY37 (Human Services)
CD8676.533515.CDY.38 (Human Services)
€D8676.533515.CDY39 (Human Services) -
CD8676.533515.CDY41 (Human Services)

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that the above described funds
cumbe?d and available

Chuck Shager, Comptroller
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